



**SMALL PUBLIC WORKS REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS  
QUOTATION NUMBER 201009**

**ADDENDUM NO. 1**

Date: December 21, 2020  
Re: CLALLAM BAY 8<sup>TH</sup> STREET MAIN REPLACEMENT  
To: ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS

This Addendum No. 1 forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the original bidding documents dated December 18, 2020. This Addendum is issued to clarify, revise, add to, or delete from the original bidding documents. Bidders shall determine the work affected by the Addendum items.

- Exhibit E- Engineers Estimate

This addendum consists of two (2) pages. **THIS ADDENDUM MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED AND INCLUDED WITH ANY BID SUBMITTED.**

Addendum No. 1 acknowledged by:

Firm: \_\_\_\_\_

By: \_\_\_\_\_  
(Signature)

\_\_\_\_\_  
(Typed or Printed)

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

## EXHIBIT E

## Clallam Bay-8th Street Water Main Replacement Project - Engineer's Estimate

Bid Item	Unit	Price	Count	Total
Mobilization/Demobilization	L.S.	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
Erosion and Sediment Control	L.S.	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00
Traffic Control	L.S.	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00
Safety, Shoring, Stabilization,	L.S.	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00
8" Water Main (including restraints, permanent thrust blocks)	L.F.	\$79.00	720	\$56,880.00
8" Gate Valves	Ea.	\$1,800.00	12	\$21,600.00
8" Tees	Ea.	\$800.00	3	\$2,400.00
8x4 Cross	Ea.	\$800.00	1	\$800.00
2" Gate Valves	Ea.	\$700.00	2	\$1,400.00
Fire Hydrant Assemblies	Ea.	\$6,115.00	2	\$12,230.00
Water Service Connections	Ea.	\$2,500.00	5	\$12,500.00
Temporary Thrust Blocks	Ea.	\$500.00	4	\$2,000.00
Hot Tap Sol Duc St. Main	L.S.	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00
Pavement and Driveway Restoration	L.S.	\$9,000.00	1	\$9,000.00
			Total	\$135,810.00